

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1913 OF 2007

L.A.O. & ASSTT.COMMISSIONER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JADEPPA

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/06/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Naresh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]  
Sr.PA Court Master  
(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1913 OF 2007

L.A.O. & ASSTT. COMMISSIONER

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

JADEPPA

..RESPONDENT

O R D E R

We do not find any legal ground for interference. The civil appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.

[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
28TH JUNE, 2011

.....J.  
[A.K. PATNAIK]